НЕКОММЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРСТВО МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ СПОРТИВНАЯ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯ ПОЖАРНЫХ И СПАСАТЕЛЕЙ



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

13512 STATE

«APPROVED»

ме дународная ху I International Conference of марких и спасателей ХУ International partnership International Sport Federation of fire and International Sport Federation of fire fighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

19 November 2015

Nº 12

Izmir (Turkish Republic)

On the financial and economic activities for 2014

Guided by the Charter of the Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers" and pursuant to paragraph 3 of the Decree of the XV International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers" from 18 November 2014 number 11, carried out a documentary check of financial and economic activities of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescue workers for the fiscal 2014 year.

A report of the Audit Commission on financial and economic activities of the Federation for 2014.

After hearing and discussed the report of the Audit commission Federation, XVI International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» has decided:

- 1. To approve the report of the Audit Commission on financial and economic activities of the Federation for 2014.
- 2. To consider the expenses incurred and the funds earmarked for the purpose, to implement statutory activities of the Federation. The accepted method of accounting in accordance with the regulations.

- 3. Prepare and send a letter to the Department of the Republic of Estonia Rescue Service of default of the Charter of the Federation in the payment of the annual membership fee and participation in the world championships in Fire and Rescue sport.
- 4. Carry out a documentary check of financial and economic activities of the Federation for the fiscal 2015. Audit Act to submit for approval to the next Conference in 2016 year.

trecess

The Director of the Executive Committee/

A.P. Kalinin